FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

102454135

Docket No.: RD01041

3HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Y

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and T	Frademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SEREN FRANTZ PHILLIP L. COTRELL STEWART A. WARBURTON	Address: 259 PROSPECT PLAINS ROAD
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	1 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	atoms .
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 08512
Execution Date: 4/28/03; 05/15/03; 4/29/03	Additional name(s) & address(es)
If this document is being filed together with a new apparent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/324,371 12/20/02	
Additiona	al numbers
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JOHN DANIEL WOOD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,146 Address: RHODIA INC.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
259 PROSPECT PLAINS ROAD	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
CN-7500	8. Deposit account number:
City: CRANBURY State/Prov.: NJ	18-1169 2
Country: USA ZIP: 08512	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite count)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. JOHN DANIEL WOOD 	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy Land Word
Name of Person Signing	Signature 6 Date 8
	s including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SEREN FRANTZ, of BENSALEM, PENNSYLVANIA, US, PHILLIP L. COTRELL of NEW EGYPT, NEW JERSEY, US and STEWART A. WARBURTON, of WEST WINDSOR, New Jersey, US, hereinafter termed the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled:

"STABLE SURFACTANT COMPOSITIONS FOR SUSPENDING COMPONENTS

set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. <u>10/324,371</u>, filed <u>December 20, 2002</u>; and

WHEREAS, **RHODIA INC**., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 259 PROSPECT PLAINS ROAD, CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY 08512, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desires to acquire said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that WE, the Assignors, being under an obligation to assign said invention to **RHODIA INC**., for good and valuable consideration, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States and foreign patents, and to any continuation, continuation in part, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

RD01041-01ASN.doc

PATENT REEL: 014080 FRAME: 0358

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this 26 day of 2003. SEREN FRANTZ
On this
Theresa Schiffman Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 5, 2007
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this /s day of
On this
Theresa Schoffman
Theresa Schiffman Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 5, 2007

RD01041-01ASN.doc

PATENT REEL: 014080 FRAME: 0359

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this <u>49</u> day of	
$APR_1 \perp$, 2003.	
STEWART A. WARBURTON	-
On this 25 H day of	me known nstrument
Theresa Schiffma	
Theresa Schiffman Notary Public of New Jersey New York Commission Expires May 5, 2007	

RECORDED: 05/20/2003

PATENT REEL: 014080 FRAME: 0360